



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ANASTASIA WOLST,)
)
Plaintiff,)
)
v.) C.A. No. 9154-VCN
)
) REDACTED VERSION --
MONSTER BEVERAGE) FILED: JUNE 5, 2014
CORPORATION F/K/A HANSEN)
NATURAL CORPORATION, a Delaware)
Corporation,)
)
Defendant.)

**DEFENDANT MONSTER BEVERAGE CORPORATION'S
PRE-TRIAL ANSWERING BRIEF**

OF COUNSEL:

Martin L. Perschetz
Gary Stein
Michael G. Cutini
Michael Kwon
Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP
919 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022

Gregory V. Varallo (#2242)
Kevin M. Gallagher (#5337)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
920 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 651-7700

*Attorneys for Defendant Monster
Beverage Corporation*

Dated: May 29, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. Plaintiff Fails To Argue That Her Underlying Derivative Claims Would Be Timely And, Thus, Cannot Show A Proper Purpose For Her Demand.....	2
II. Plaintiff Cannot Satisfy Her Burden Of Showing That She Is Entitled To Any Additional Documents	4
CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Am. Pipe & Constr. Co. v. Utah</i> , 414 U.S. 538 (1974).....	3
<i>Carapico v. Philadelphia Stock Exchange, Inc.</i> , 791 A.2d 787 (Del. Ch. 2000)	7
<i>Deephaven Risk Arb Trading, Ltd. v. UnitedGlobalCom, Inc.</i> , C.A. No. 379-VCP, 2005 Del. Ch. LEXIS 107 (Del. Ch. July 13, 2005).....	7
<i>Graulich v. Dell Inc.</i> , NO. CIV.A. 5846-CC, 2011 WL 1843813 (Del. Ch. May 16, 2011)	3
<i>Grimes v. DSC Commc 'ns Corp.</i> , 724 A.2d 561 (Del. Ch. 1998)	4, 7
<i>In re IBP, Inc. S'holders Litig.</i> , 789 A.2d 14 (Del. Ch. 2001)	3
<i>Kuroda v. SPJS Holdings, L.L.C.</i> , NO. CIV.A. 4030-CC, 2010 WL 4880659 (Del. Ch. Nov. 30, 2010).....	3
<i>Norfolk Cnty. Ret. Sys. v. Jos. A. Bank Clothiers, Inc.</i> , NO. CIV.A. 3443-VCP, 2009 WL 353746 (Del. Ch. Feb. 12, 2009).....	7
<i>Saito v. McKesson HBOC, Inc.</i> , 806 A.2d 113 (Del. 2002)	7
<i>Sutherland v. Sutherland</i> , 958 A.2d 235 (Del. Ch. 2008)	7
<i>Wynnefield Partners Small Cap Value L.P. v. Niagara Corp.</i> , C.A. No. 1261-VCP, 2006 Del. Ch. LEXIS 144 (Del. Ch. Aug. 9, 2006).....	7
